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An Ordinance to establish the salaries of certain employees in the Engineering Department for
2012/2013 and 2014.

The Common Council for the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART L. The 2012/2013 wages and salary ranges for certain employees in the Engineering
Department, commencing January 1, 2013, shall be as listed in Attachment 1 (Schedule R and P

PART II. The 2014 wages and salary ranges for certain employees in the Engineering Department,
commencing January 1, 2014, shall be as listed in Attachment 2 (Schedule R and P).

PART III. Bi-Weekly Basis of Wages.

Wages and salaries provided in this ordinance are on a bi-weekly basis, except where an hourly rate
is shown for a position. Annual or hourly salaries or wages, where shown in this ordinance, are for
reference purposes only, except where only an hourly rate is shown for a position.

PART IV. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are
hereby repealed.

PART V. This ordinance shall take effect January 1, 2013 and be in force from and after its passage

and publication.
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ATTACHMENT 1

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule R)
Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING

I1
Engineering Aide Hourly 13.09 14.48
Bi-Weekly 1,047.20 1,158.40
Annual 27,227.20 30,118.40

12
Engineering Tech. | Hourly 16.47 18.64
Bi-Weekly 1,317.60 1,491.20
Annual 34,257.60 38,771.20

13
Engineering Tech. Il Hourly 21.10 23.44
Bi-Weekly 1,688.00 1,875.20
Annual 43,888.00 48,755.20

T-4
Engineering Tech. Il Hourly 25.94 29.35
Engineer | Bi-Weekly 2,075.20 2,348.00
Annual 53,955.20 61,048.00

I-5
Engineering Tech. IV Hourly 29.56 32.83
Bi-Weekly 2,364.80 2,626.40
Annual 61,484.80 68,286.40

1-6
Engineering Tech. V Hourly 31.24 34.73
Engineer Il Bi-Weekly 2,499.20 2,778.40
Annual 64,979.20 72,238.40

17
Engineer lll Hourly 35.25 37.54
Bi-Weekly 2,820.00 3,003.20
Annual 73,320.00 78,083.20
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ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)
Jan 1-Dec 31, 2013
2013

BEGINNING ENDING

Tx1
Engineering Aide Hourly 12.84 14.21
Bi-Weekly 1,027.20 1,136.80
Annual 26,707.20 29,556.80

T2
Engineering Tech. | Hourly 16.16 18.24
Bi-Weekly 1,292.80 1,459.20
Annual 33,612.80 37,939.20

13
Engineering Tech. II Hourly 20.73 22.96
Bi-Weekly 1,658.40 1,836.80
Annual 43,118.40 47,756.80

T-4
Engineering Tech. IlI Hourly 25.41 28.77
Engineer | Bi-Weekly 2,032.80 2,301.60
Annual 52,852.80 59,841.60

15
Engineering Tech. IV Hourly 29.02 32.21
Bi-Weekly 2,321.60 2,576.80
Annual 60,361.60 66,996.80

1-6
Engineering Tech. V Hourly 30.67 34.05
Engineer Il Bi-Weekly 2,453.60 2,724.00
Annual 63,793.60 70,824.00

17
Engineer llI Hourly 34.54 36.81
Bi-Weekly 2,763.20 2,944.80
Annual 71,843.20 76,564.80
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ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

I1

Engineering Aide

12

Engineering Tech.

T-3

Engineering Tech.

T-4

Engineering Tech.

Engineer |

I-5

Engineering Tech.

1-6

Engineering Tech.

Engineer Il

T-7

Engineer I

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
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Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014

BEGINNING

13.85
1,068.00
27,768.00

16.80
1,344.00
34,944.00

21.52
1,721.60
44,761.60

26.46
2,116.80
55,036.80

30.15
2,412.00
62,712.00

31.86
2,548.80
66,268.80

35.96
2,876.80
74,796.80

ENDING

14.77
1,181.60
30,721.60

19.01
1,5620.80
39,540.80

23.91
1,912.80
49,732.80

29.94
2,395.20
62,275.20

33.49
2,679.20
69,659.20

35.42
2,833.60
73,673.60

38.29
3,063.20
79,643.20

ATTACHMENT 2



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule P)

I1

Engineering Aide

I-2

Engineering Tech. |

T3

Engineering Tech. Il

T-4

Engineering Tech. IlI

Engineer |

I-5

Engineering Tech. IV

1-6

Engineering Tech. V

Engineer Il

T-7

Engineer Il
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Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014

2014
BEGINNING ENDING
13.10 14.49
1,048.00 1,159.20
27,248.00 30,139.20
16.48 18.60
1,318.40 1,488.00
34,278.40 38,688.00
2114 23.42
1,691.20 1,873.60
43,971.20  48,713.60
25.92 29.35
2,073.60 2,348.00
53,913.60  61,048.00
29.60 32.85
2,368.00 2,628.00
61,568.00 68,328.00
31.28 34.73
2,502.40 2,778.40
65,062.40 72,238.40
35.23 37.55
2,818.40 3,004.00
73,278.40 78,104.00
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NOTICE OF
NEWLY ENACTED ORDINANCE
Please take notice that the City of
West Allis enacted Ordinance No.
0-2013-0009, An Ordinance ‘- to
establish the salaries of certain
employees in the Engineering De-
partment for 2012/2013 and 2014,
on February 21, 2013
The full text of Ordinance No. O-
2013-0009 may be obtained at the
City  Clerk/Treasurer's  Office,
7525 W. Greenfield Ave., West Al-
lis, WI 53214 and through the
Legislative Information Center on
the City’s Website at
http://www.westalliswi.gov.
Clerk/Treasurer’s telephone: (414)
302-8200. -

Paul M. Ziehler,
City Administrative Officer,
Clerk/Treasurer
Published: 3/7/13
WNAXLP





