

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Ordinance

File Number: **O-2013-0009**

Final Action:

FEB 19 2013

Sponsor(s):

Administration & Finance Committee

An Ordinance to establish the salaries of certain employees in the Engineering Department for 2012/2013 and 2014.

The Common Council for the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The 2012/2013 wages and salary ranges for certain employees in the Engineering Department, commencing January 1, 2013, shall be as listed in Attachment 1 (Schedule R and P).

PART II. The 2014 wages and salary ranges for certain employees in the Engineering Department, commencing January 1, 2014, shall be as listed in Attachment 2 (Schedule R and P).

PART III. Bi-Weekly Basis of Wages.

Wages and salaries provided in this ordinance are on a bi-weekly basis, except where an hourly rate is shown for a position. Annual or hourly salaries or wages, where shown in this ordinance, are for reference purposes only, except where only an hourly rate is shown for a position.

PART IV. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART V. This ordinance shall take effect January 1, 2013 and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMO.ENG 2012.2014

PASSED

FEB 19 2013

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Davina Mayor

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule R)

	Г	L. 4 D. 04 0040	
		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013 BEGINNING ENDING	
		<u> </u>	LIVE
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly	13.09 1,047.20	14.48 1,158.40
	Annual	27,227.20	30,118.40
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	16.47 1,317.60 34,257.60	18.64 1,491.20 38,771.20
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.10 1,688.00 43,888.00	23.44 1,875.20 48,755.20
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	25.94 2,075.20 53,955.20	29.35 2,348.00 61,048.00
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	29.56 2,364.80 61,484.80	32.83 2,626.40 68,286.40
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	31.24 2,499.20 64,979.20	34.73 2,778.40 72,238.40
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	35.25 2,820.00 73,320.00	37.54 3,003.20 78,083.20

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule P)

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013	
		201 <u>BEGINNING</u>	3 <u>ENDING</u>
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	12.84 1,027.20 26,707.20	14.21 1,136.80 29,556.80
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	16.16 1,292.80 33,612.80	18.24 1,459.20 37,939.20
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	20.73 1,658.40 43,118.40	22.96 1,836.80 47,756.80
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	25.41 2,032.80 52,852.80	28.77 2,301.60 59,841.60
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	29.02 2,321.60 60,361.60	32.21 2,576.80 66,996.80
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	30.67 2,453.60 63,793.60	34.05 2,724.00 70,824.00
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	34.54 2,763.20 71,843.20	36.81 2,944.80 76,564.80

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule R)

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
		BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.35 1,068.00 27,768.00	14.77 1,181.60 30,721.60
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	16.80 1,344.00 34,944.00	19.01 1,520.80 39,540.80
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.52 1,721.60 44,761.60	23.91 1,912.80 49,732.80
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	26.46 2,116.80 55,036.80	29.94 2,395.20 62,275.20
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	30.15 2,412.00 62,712.00	33.49 2,679.20 69,659.20
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	31.86 2,548.80 66,268.80	35.42 2,833.60 73,673.60
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	35.96 2,876.80 74,796.80	38.29 3,063.20 79,643.20

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES (Schedule P)

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2014	
		2014 BEGINNING	ENDING
<u>T-1</u>			
Engineering Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	13.10 1,048.00 27,248.00	14.49 1,159.20 30,139.20
<u>T-2</u>			
Engineering Tech. I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	16.48 1,318.40 34,278.40	18.60 1,488.00 38,688.00
<u>T-3</u>			
Engineering Tech. II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	21.14 1,691.20 43,971.20	23.42 1,873.60 48,713.60
<u>T-4</u>			
Engineering Tech. III Engineer I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	25.92 2,073.60 53,913.60	29.35 2,348.00 61,048.00
<u>T-5</u>			
Engineering Tech. IV	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	29.60 2,368.00 61,568.00	32.85 2,628.00 68,328.00
<u>T-6</u>			
Engineering Tech. V Engineer II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	31.28 2,502.40 65,062.40	34.73 2,778.40 72,238.40
<u>T-7</u>			
Engineer III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	35.23 2,818.40 73,278.40	37.55 3,004.00 78,104.00

COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0004179022

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE JANEL LEMANSKE West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Communications Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the My Community Now- Midwest on 3/7/2013; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero

State of Wisconsin

County of Milwaukee

Subscribed and sworn before me this 13 day of 2013

Jern Rose

Notary Public State of Wisconsin



NOTICE OF NEWLY ENACTED ORDINANCE

Please take notice that the City of West Allis enacted Ordinance No. O-2013-0009, An Ordinance to establish the salaries of certain employees in the Engineering Department for 2012/2013 and 2014,

on February 21, 2013
The full text of Ordinance No. O-2013-0009 may be obtained at the City Clerk/Treasurer's Office, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., West Allis, WI 53214 and through the Legislative Information Center on the City's Website at http://www.westalliswi.gov. Clerk/Treasurer's telephone: (414) 302-8200.

Paul M. Ziehler, City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer

Published: 3/7/13 WNAXLP